



Board of County Commissioners Office of the County Administrator P.O. Box 99 / 200 East 4th Street Woodbine, Georgia 31569 Contact: John Simpson 678-694-8266 (office) 912-467-2754 (cell) jsimpson@capitolresourcesllc.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FAA Sets Date to Release and Distribute Final Spaceport Camden EIS

WOODBINE, Ga. – November 7, 2019 – The Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) has notified Camden County, Georgia that it has set a date for the release of the Final Spaceport Camden Environmental Impact Statement (EIS). The FAA announced today that intends to issue and distribute the Final EIS on December 16, 2019. A record of decision is expected no earlier than thirty days after the release of the final EIS.

"We've been waiting a long time for this announcement and Camden County has been working very closely with the FAA to keep our launch application review on schedule," said County Commission Chairman, Jimmy Starline. "Given the complexities involved in an Environmental Impact Statement and the number of federal agencies involved, the FAA has done a remarkable job of adhering to its estimated timeline," added County Administrator, Steve Howard.

<u>More about Spaceport Camden</u>: Our Vision is to develop a successful world class spaceport through a publicprivate partnership that establishes Camden County as the Commercial Space Center of the United States. Our Mission is to create the premier spaceport strategically positioned to provide economic diversity with a competitive advantage for the space sector, Camden County, the State of Georgia and the United States of America. For more information, please view our website at <u>www.SpaceportCamden.us</u>.

Find us on:





###

"Launching Tomorrow's Future Today®"

STEVE L. HOWARD County Administrator JOHN S. MYERS County Attorney

> GARY BLOUNT Commissioner, District 4

BEN CASEY Commissioner, District 5

LANNIE BRANT Commissioner, District 1 CHUCK CLARK Commissioner, District 2 JIMMY STARLINE Commissioner, District 3